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XXVI.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS— continued

Appropriations for Public Works Services

[tern. 1921-22.
MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued.
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VOTE No. 52.
Mental Hospitals—

Auckland
Hokitika
Hornby (purchase of property, furnishing, &c.)
Nelson
Nelson (Simson's annuity) ...

Porirua
Seacliff
Sunnyside
Tokanui (land and buildings)
Waitati

£ £

6,000
8,000
3,500
6,000

200
9,000

12,000
8,000

17,000
3,000

Total required for current year—Vote No. 52
72,700
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VOTE No. 53.
Hospitals and Charitable Institutions—

Auckland Hospital Board
Auckland, St. Helens (on account)
Christchurch, St. Helens (site and new buildings),

(on account)
Dunedin, St. Helens
Greymouth Hospital (site) ...

Gisborne, Townley St. Helens
Invercargill, St. Helens
Kahukura (District Nurse's Cottage)
Lyttelton, Quail Island (Leper Hospital)
Otaki Sanatorium
Pukeora Sanatorium
Rotorua Infectious Diseases Hospital
Rotorua, King George V. Hospital
Waikato Hospital Board (grant in connection with

closing Te Waikato Sanatorium)
Wanganui, St. Helens
Wellington, St. Helens
Other hospital expenditure ...

Quarantine Stations—
Auckland
Wellington

1,000
20,000
15,000
4,840
1,300

200
3,320
1,200
6,385
5,250
9,600

600
5,500

15
L6
17

1,000
700

4,500
250

18
19

4,500
6,500

Total required for current year—Vote No. 53
91,645

MINISTER OF EDUCATION.

41,200

VOTE No. 54.
School Buildings, Additions to School Buildings,

Fittings, Furniture, Apparatus, Lands, Sites,
Fencing, and Expenditure incidental thereto,

I
2

etc.—

Free Kindergartens
Grant to Auckland Education Board toward purchase

of Elam School of Art Building

1,300

3,800

2,500

Total—Vote No. 54

TOTAL _389,!•160
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