Appropriations for Public Works Services.

XXVI.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

MINISTER OF PUBLIC TE No. 52. IENTAL HOSPITALS— Auckland Hokitika Hornby (purchase of prope Nelson Nelson (Simson's annuity) Porirua Seacliff Sunnyside Tokanui (land and building Waitati Total required for curren TE No. 53. IOSPITALS AND CHARITABLE Auckland Hospital Board Auckland, St. Helens (on a Christchurch, St. Helens (on account) Dunedin, St. Helens Greymouth Hospital (site) Gisborne, Townley St. Hel Invercargill, St. Helens Kahukura (District Nurse's	rty, furni gs) t year— tcount) (site and	ishing, &c.) VOTE No. &		£ 6,000 8,000 3,500 6,000 200 9,000 12,000 8,000 17,000 3,000 72,700 1,000 20,000 15,000 4,840	£
Auckland Hokitika Hornby (purchase of prope Nelson Nelson (Simson's annuity) Porirua Seacliff Sunnyside Tokanui (land and building Waitati Total required for curren TE No. 53. IOSPITALS AND CHARITABLE Auckland Hospital Board Auckland, St. Helens (on a Christchurch, St. Helens (on account) Dunedin, St. Helens Greymouth Hospital (site) Gisborne, Townley St. Hel Invercargill, St. Helens Kahukura (District Nurse's	Institut	Vote No. &	 dings),	6,000 8,000 3,500 6,000 200 9,000 12,000 8,000 17,000 3,000 72,700 1,000 20,000 15,000 4,840	
Auckland Hokitika Hornby (purchase of prope Nelson Nelson (Simson's annuity) Porirua Seacliff Sunnyside Tokanui (land and building Waitati Total required for curren TE No. 53. Iospitals and Charitable Auckland Hospital Board Auckland, St. Helens (on a Christchurch, St. Helens (on account) Dunedin, St. Helens Greymouth Hospital (site) Gisborne, Townley St. Hel Invercargill, St. Helens Kahukura (District Nurse's	Institut	Vote No. &	 dings),	8,000 3,500 6,000 200 9,000 12,000 8,000 17,000 3,000 72,700 1,000 20,000 15,000 4,840	40,00
Hokitika Hornby (purchase of prope Nelson Nelson (Simson's annuity) Porirua Seacliff Sunnyside Tokanui (land and building Waitati Total required for current TE No. 53. IOSPITALS AND CHARITABLE Auckland Hospital Board Auckland, St. Helens (on a Christchurch, St. Helens (on account) Dunedin, St. Helens Greymouth Hospital (site) Gisborne, Townley St. Hel Invercargill, St. Helens Kahukura (District Nurse's	Institut	Vote No. &	 dings),	8,000 3,500 6,000 200 9,000 12,000 8,000 17,000 3,000 72,700 1,000 20,000 15,000 4,840	40,00
Hornby (purchase of prope Nelson Nelson (Simson's annuity) Porirua Seacliff Sunnyside Tokanui (land and building Waitati Total required for current TE No. 53. IOSPITALS AND CHARITABLE Auckland Hospital Board Auckland, St. Helens (on a Christchurch, St. Helens (on account) Dunedin, St. Helens Greymouth Hospital (site) Gisborne, Townley St. Hel Invercargill, St. Helens Kahukura (District Nurse's	Institut	Vote No. &	 dings),	3,500 6,000 200 9,000 12,000 8,000 17,000 3,000 72,700 1,000 20,000 15,000 4,840	40,00
Nelson Nelson (Simson's annuity) Porirua Seacliff Sunnyside Tokanui (land and building Waitati Total required for curren TE No. 53. Iospitals and Charitable Auckland Hospital Board Auckland, St. Helens (on a Christchurch, St. Helens (on account) Dunedin, St. Helens Greymouth Hospital (site) Gisborne, Townley St. Hel Invercargill, St. Helens Kahukura (District Nurse's	Institut	Vote No. &	 dings),	1,000 20,000 12,000 8,000 17,000 3,000 72,700 1,000 20,000 15,000 4,840	40,00
Nelson Nelson (Simson's annuity) Porirua Seacliff Sunnyside Tokanui (land and building Waitati Total required for curren TE No. 53. Iospitals and Charitable Auckland Hospital Board Auckland, St. Helens (on a Christchurch, St. Helens (on account) Dunedin, St. Helens Greymouth Hospital (site) Gisborne, Townley St. Hel Invercargill, St. Helens Kahukura (District Nurse's	Institut	Vote No. &	 dings),	200 9,000 12,000 8,000 17,000 3,000 72,700 1,000 20,000 15,000 4,840	40,00
Porirua Seacliff Sunnyside Tokanui (land and building Waitati Total required for curren TE No. 53. IOSPITALS AND CHARITABLE Auckland Hospital Board Auckland, St. Helens (on a Christchurch, St. Helens (on account) Dunedin, St. Helens Greymouth Hospital (site) Gisborne, Townley St. Hel Invercargill, St. Helens Kahukura (District Nurse's	Institut	rions— d new build	 dings),	9,000 12,000 8,000 17,000 3,000 72,700 1,000 20,000 15,000 4,840	40,00
Seacliff Sunnyside Tokanui (land and building Waitati Total required for current TE No. 53. IOSPITALS AND CHARITABLE Auckland Hospital Board Auckland, St. Helens (on a Christchurch, St. Helens (on account) Dunedin, St. Helens Greymouth Hospital (site) Gisborne, Townley St. Hel Invercargill, St. Helens Kahukura (District Nurse's	Institut	rions— d new build	 dings),	1,000 3,000 72,700 1,000 20,000 15,000 4,840	40,00
Sunnyside Tokanui (land and building Waitati Total required for current for current for surrent for current for surrent for s	Institut	rions— d new build	 dings), 	1,000 20,000 15,000 4,840	40,00
Tokanui (land and building Waitati Total required for current for the following the f	Institut account) (site and 	rions— d new build		1,000 20,000 15,000 4,840	40,00
Tokanui (land and building Waitati Total required for current for the following the f	Institut account) (site and 	rions— d new build		1,000 20,000 15,000 4,840	40,00
Total required for current TE No. 53. IOSPITALS AND CHARITABLE Auckland Hospital Board Auckland, St. Helens (on a Christchurch, St. Helens (on account) Dunedin, St. Helens Greymouth Hospital (site) Gisborne, Townley St. Hel Invercargill, St. Helens Kahukura (District Nurse's	Institut account) (site and 	rions— d new build		1,000 20,000 15,000 4,840	40,00
TE No. 53. IOSPITALS AND CHARITABLE Auckland Hospital Board Auckland, St. Helens (on a Christchurch, St. Helens (on account) Dunedin, St. Helens Greymouth Hospital (site) Gisborne, Townley St. Hel Invercargill, St. Helens Kahukura (District Nurse's	Institution of the count of the	rions— d new build	 dings), 	1,000 20,000 15,000 4,840	40,00
TE No. 53. IOSPITALS AND CHARITABLE Auckland Hospital Board Auckland, St. Helens (on a Christchurch, St. Helens (on account) Dunedin, St. Helens Greymouth Hospital (site) Gisborne, Townley St. Hel Invercargill, St. Helens Kahukura (District Nurse's	Institution of the count of the	rions— d new build	 dings), 	1,000 20,000 15,000 4,840	40,00
TE No. 53. IOSPITALS AND CHARITABLE Auckland Hospital Board Auckland, St. Helens (on a Christchurch, St. Helens (on account) Dunedin, St. Helens Greymouth Hospital (site) Gisborne, Townley St. Hel Invercargill, St. Helens Kahukura (District Nurse's	Institution of the count of the	rions— d new build	 dings), 	20,000 15,000 4,840	
Auckland Hospital Board Auckland, St. Helens (on a Christchurch, St. Helens (on account) Dunedin, St. Helens Greymouth Hospital (site) Gisborne, Townley St. Hel Invercargill, St. Helens Kahukura (District Nurse's	lccount) (site and lcns	 d new build 	dings),	20,000 15,000 4,840	
Auckland Hospital Board Auckland, St. Helens (on a Christchurch, St. Helens (on account) Dunedin, St. Helens Greymouth Hospital (site) Gisborne, Townley St. Hel Invercargill, St. Helens Kahukura (District Nurse's	lccount) (site and lcns	 d new build 	dings),	20,000 15,000 4,840	
Auckland Hospital Board Auckland, St. Helens (on a Christchurch, St. Helens (on account) Dunedin, St. Helens Greymouth Hospital (site) Gisborne, Townley St. Hel Invercargill, St. Helens Kahukura (District Nurse's	lccount) (site and lcns	 d new build 	dings),	20,000 15,000 4,840	
Auckland, St. Helens (on a Christchurch, St. Helens (on account) Dunedin, St. Helens Greymouth Hospital (site) Gisborne, Townley St. Hel Invercargill, St. Helens Kahukura (District Nurse's	ccount) (site and lens		dings),	20,000 15,000 4,840	
Christchurch, St. Helens (on account) Dunedin, St. Helens Greymouth Hospital (site) Gisborne, Townley St. Hel Invercargill, St. Helens Kahukura (District Nurse's	(site and		dings),	15,000 4,840	
(on account) Dunedin, St. Helens Greymouth Hospital (site) Gisborne, Townley St. Hel Invercargill, St. Helens Kahukura (District Nurse's	ens			4,840	
Dunedin, St. Helens Greymouth Hospital (site) Gisborne, Townley St. Hel Invercargill, St. Helens Kahukura (District Nurse's	 ens			4,840	
Greymouth Hospital (site) Gisborne, Townley St. Hel Invercargill, St. Helens Kahukura (District Nurse's	 lens		ľ	4,840	
Gisborne, Townley St. Hel Invercargill, St. Helens Kahukura (District Nurse's	ens	•••			
Invercargill, St. Helens Kahukura (District Nurse's			1.1	1,300	
Kahukura (District Nurse's		•••	•••	200	
		•••		3,320	
				1,200	
Lyttelton, Quail Island (Le				6,385	
Otaki Sanatorium		•••		5,250	
Pukeora Sanatorium	•••			9,600	
Rotorua Infectious Disease	s Hospit	al	• • •	600	
Rotorua, King George V. I	Hospital	•••		5,500	
Waikato Hospital Board	(grant in	connection	n with		
closing Te Waikato Sans	atorium)	• • •		1,000	
Wanganui, St. Helens	• • •	• • •		700	
Wellington, St. Helens	• • •	•••		4,500	
Other hospital expenditure				250	
Quarantine Stations—					
[*] Auckland				4,500	
Wellington		•••		6,500	
-			<u> </u> -	01 015	
Matal massive I for summer	4 3	V N- 5	0	91,645	11.00
Lotal required for curren	it year—	YOTE NO. 5	o		41,20
MINIOMED OF	TINTE	BLON			
	EDUCA'.	ITON.			
	~				
				}	
Fencing, and Expendit					
				1 200	
	 on D	4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	 a b a = =	1,300	
		ı towara pu	renase	2,500	
	-	•••	-		3,80
					, , ,
	MINISTER OF TE No. 54. SCHOOL BUILDINGS, ADDITION FITTINGS, FURNITURE, A FENCING, AND EXPENDING ETC.— Free Kindergartens Grant to Auckland Education	MINISTER OF EDUCATE No. 54. CHOOL BUILDINGS, ADDITIONS TO SO FITTINGS, FURNITURE, APPARATU FENCING, AND EXPENDITURE INCIDETC.— Free Kindergartens Grant to Auckland Education Board of Elam School of Art Building Total—Vote No. 54	MINISTER OF EDUCATION. TE No. 54. CHOOL BUILDINGS, ADDITIONS TO SCHOOL BUIL FITTINGS, FURNITURE, APPARATUS, LANDS, FENCING, AND EXPENDITURE INCIDENTAL THE ETC.— Free Kindergartens Grant to Auckland Education Board toward puring of Elam School of Art Building TOTAL—VOTE No. 54	TE No. 54. CHOOL BUILDINGS, ADDITIONS TO SCHOOL BUILDINGS, FITTINGS, FURNITURE, APPARATUS, LANDS, SITES, FENCING, AND EXPENDITURE INCIDENTAL THERETO, ETC.— Free Kindergartens Grant to Auckland Education Board toward purchase of Elam School of Art Building TOTAL—VOTE No. 54	Total required for current year—Vote No. 53 MINISTER OF EDUCATION. TE No. 54. CHOOL BUILDINGS, ADDITIONS TO SCHOOL BUILDINGS, FITTINGS, FURNITURE, APPARATUS, LANDS, SITES, FENCING, AND EXPENDITURE INCIDENTAL THERETO, ETC.— Free Kindergartens 1,300 Grant to Auckland Education Board toward purchase of Elam School of Art Building 2,500